

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4755-4756 OF 2009

VIJAY BAHADUR SINGH & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAMESHWAR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report for directions)

Date: 11/12/2009 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
(IN CHAMBER)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S.K. Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Smarhar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Singh, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We find that on 24.7.2009 this court has made an order that respondent may withdraw a sum or Rs. 20,000/- deposited towards costs. Hence the respondent is permitted to withdraw the same. All the respondents are not represented. The amount deposited may be paid to the learned counsel for the respondents who shall distribute the same among those respondents who have entered appearance prorata.

(Sonia) (M.S. Negi)
Sr. P.A. Court Master